

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Tammy Grimes – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES VIRTUAL MEETING October 12, 2020 7:00 p.m.

Citizen Access: URL

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: Megan Reid, City Clerk
- III. INVOCATION- Council Member Rob Turner led the invocation.
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

V. APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL AGENDA

Motion 1 – made by Mayor Jason Lary to approve the agenda with removal of Item a. Executed Contracts 1. Sean de Palma and ii..Brenda Cornelius- External liaison Consultant and adding Item a. Create Job Description and advertise for Finance Director under New Business and was seconded by Council Member Jimmy Clanton.

Motion failed 3-3 with Council Member Jazzmin Cobble, Council Member George Turner and Council Member Tammy Grimes voting nay.

MEETING ADJOURNED BY MAYOR LARY AT 7:48 PM